



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05220201 February 01, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5V97  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 40 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617243 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Handrail Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$46,749.00	100.00%
2	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$55,844.00	119.45%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$86,217.00	184.43%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$297,564.00	636.51%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05220201 February 01, 2022  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 40 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** Handrail Repair  
 FDOT District : 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E5V97  
 Financial Project No: 427956-1-72-43  
 Fiscal Year: 2022

**Call Order:** 005  
**Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA

**Contract:** E5V97  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 42795617243 (\*)

Counties: Lake  
 Contract Calendar Days: 40  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Lump Sum Maintenance Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of installing bullet railings on top of concrete bridge barrier walls on SR 25 (US 27) in Lake County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, LLC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE RAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	46,749.00000	46,749.00	55,844.00000	55,844.00	86,217.00000	86,217.00
<b>0001 BRIDGE RAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR (LF</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$46,749.00</b>		<b>\$55,844.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$46,749.00</b>		<b>\$55,844.00</b>		<b>86,217.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5V97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE RAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	297,564.00000	297,564.00				
<b>0001 BRIDGE RAIL Section Totals: MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR (LF)</b>				<b>\$297,564.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$297,564.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05220201 February 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5V97

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*